
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:437
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
E-GOVERNANCE
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has submitted a proposal in the United Nations for establishment of a Committee for Internet-Related Policies
(CIRP) to help international public policies on issues relating to E-governance; and 

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT) 

(a): No, Sir. No formal proposal has been submitted in the United Nations by India for the establishment of a Committee for Internet-
Related Policies (CIRP). 

(b): Does not arise.
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